17. (APPLICATION FCR LEASE, TIU® AND SUSMERGED LANDS IN PACIFIC OCEAN,

BL SEGUNDD, LOS ANGELES COWNTY, STANDARD OIL COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA =

Wo0c 21108, PuR.Cs $80s) Standard il Company of Cslifornia holds & kaal
franshise from the City of El Segumds, 1.08 Angelas County,

for meintensnoe of a soncrete wbarf. This franchisze expires on Decsaber 15,
195l The Company has now applied to the State Lands Commission for & lense
of the area for a period of twemty years, with right of renmewsl for thres
edditional periods of ten ysars each, the origimal period and rencwsl
periods being idential to those granted under Leswo P.R.C. 286 sovering the
Company's Long Wosrf «t Richmomd. ZThe area desires for lssse has been
appraised at $35,000, snnual rental for a fiftesn~year period being $2,310,
for u twenty-year period being §2,415. The policy of the Commission has
been to izsus a leass for a given term of Liftsen yvars, with option in the
lesase o rsnew for two ten-yesr perieds. The lease to the Jtandard 03l
ww of Californis st ﬁwm an um{'.im in that the steadowms
coat over $2,000,000. The fsoilities installed em the land inm the applionw
tion oost §227,000. Furthermcre, in this oase the strusture has becn in
sxistence for many years, snd the meed for a long-term lesss for amertization
purpcses appears to be slight. Porformame bemd in the amcunt of $30,000 is
oonsideresd adequate.

UPON HOTION DILY MADB AND WY C'ARRED, A RESOLU?ION WAS ADCPISD
AUTHORIZING THE EXZCUTIVE OFFICEK 70 ISSUE 70 STANDARD O, COMPANY OF
CALIFORNIA A LEASE OF 9,72 ACRES OF YIDE AND STEMERGED LANDS IN THE PACIFIC
OCEAN: AT EL SBGUEDO, LOS ANGELRS COWNTY, FOR THE MAINTENANCE AND USE OF A
'WHARF AND SUCTION PIPE PIER, PERICD OF IEASE TO BE FIFTEEN YBARS, AT AN
ANNUAL RENTAL OF $2,310, WITH RIGHT OF RENEWAL FOR TINO PERICDS OF TEY YBARS
EAGEAISMWAS&YBBMPRMR TO EACE RENEWAL DATE, PERFORMe
" ANCE BOND OF §80,000 70 BE FURNISHED.

18. (PROPOSED BUDGET, DIVISION OF STATE LANDS, 1962453 ~ W.le 1063.)

UPON MOTION DULY MADRE AYD USANIMOUSLY CARRYED, A RESCLUTION WAS ADCPTED
APFROVING THE PROPOSED BUDGRY, DIVISION OF STATE LANDS, FOR THE FISCAL YRAR
1952-53, SAID BIXEY TO BE SUBMITISD 70 THE DIRECYOR OF FINANCE FOR APPROPRI=~
ATE ACTION.

dpprapriatiions vegussted Cor 1558«6Y are predicated on an antisipated work
load during the budget year which will exoesd Shat of pest and surrent
periods. This foreocast is substantiated by operations in £950-51, during
which peried there was an insreass of 50 perovat in the mamber of work
orders opemed rslative to the leamsing and sals of m lands,

In addition to this "normal busimess®; the Divisicn snticipates thet it will
be required to render servicar in comnsction with mumerous speoisl projacts,
such sz the "PTidelands® matter, the proosssing of Federsl juriadistion
applisations wnder Guwermment Cods Sestion 188, and the establishwent of an
index of lunds ubder Jurisdiction of the United States, az is provided for
under Govermment Code Seotion 127,

This anticipebed imcreuse iz work load, pluz highsr oparating sosts proge
noatioated for 1062+53 for zalasries, cperating mippliss and aervices,
aavoukts for the inersass of $31,306 reguested in apprepristions for 1952.55
38 compared with 195152,

) So ‘ 1466




A resuxe of oxpexditwres for the current and budget years follows:

Dorease
Estinated or
Deaoription 1551-62 1952-58 Daoreass

3

T E548 8e0

¥o. of Positions 64,0 670 ¢+  3.°
Expenditures for Support $209,762  $287,057 + §27,305

Other Current Expenses 90, 500 95,000 & 4,"“"*2
fotal Expsnditures Lo 5 A o
Contritutions to Retiremens Fund 14,036 7 15,468 . 1,433

Grand Totsl Expenditwres $314,287 347,526  + §33,238

£y,
i

Revennes for 1962-53 (emoluding those impounded) are enticipatoed at an sll-
time high sinie the Supreme Court deaision of June %, 194?. Pigures are as

follows:
Increame
Batimated oy
Imﬁ!!' 1352-08 Decréease

£$,306,3200  §1,412,630  + $56,5C9
28,318 22,970 - 343
68,000 85,000 0=
45,20 <0 - 48,227

STANDARD B &P

fomen  gse0 e

Revernes to the Gsneral Fund show » deoreanse of $48,22T during the budget
yoar for the reason ihit all Osnersl Fund propertios under jurisdiction of
the Comuission were dispoasd of during 1981-52 (Regents® Property, Tract 1208,
City of Los Angeles), thus redusing the total mt revenus incrsese by that
amount.

Analyein of axpenditures for Support for 1952-55 showe the following:
Salaries and Wages $205,835 + $15,807
Opsrating Expenss 117,654 268,139
Bquipment 7,428
Estinated Reimburasments = 178,740

Totals

A brief disouscion of these iloms follows:

igiwiu and Wages include sllotmentx of $3600 for the following new pomi-
ons:

2 04 mugom AR CEST VAT RICAEOHEHAORISILACEIVBRBECIROOD 3?’,980
1 Intermediats File TIorK vicesesvrsvnesrecvonsuvesarsnases 25520

2 g 1466

ANDARD BaP

5T

-




Expanded achtivities 2t Ric Viste ind Huntington Beash account for the nsed
for the two new olil gaugers, while the file olork is teing requested Lo take
gare of a cmtmtly increasing filing problem in the Secramantc Offive, the
office of resord of the Division.

The inocrease in Operating Expenses is accounted for largely by the following
items: Enginsering - Boundery Deéterminations - Legislative Grants, & $10,000,
(estimated cost of a mandatory project, to be reimbursed in full); Trawel,

+ $2,620 {inoreased fisld work for auwrvey orsws during 1952-58); Rent,

+ $2,380 (inoreased spaos and higher remtal ratos, Smoramento Office)s
Improvewents - State Lands, + $8000 {an allctment requested for rehebilitating
tidelends, thus making them xwvailsble for priducsiion of :%33::3, {noomd je

The increass requested in wllobmsuta for equipment, #8938, is attribulsble
primelpiliy =5 the nessasity to purohass spe a3dificnal awomobile for use of
the new oil gauger to bs assigned to the Rio Vista 0ffice.

Inoreased reimbursemente of $15,580 are autioipated as & result of reimburse-

xents for the ocost of survey work, previously menticped,in the smount of
$16,000, ad a slight inoresze in the mmount to ba reseived for adeinistra-
tion of tidelsnd mineral lesses,

The budget has been designed o meet practioal operating needs, snd to keep
opergting oosta es low as possible,

15 {AMENDMENT OF CHAPTER 7, STATUYES OF 1961 - W.0, 781. )

UPON MOTYON DULY MADR AND UNANIMOUSLY CARRIED, A RESOLUTION WS ADOPTED
AUTHORIZING THE CHAIRMAN OF THE STATE LANDS COMMISSION 7C REGUEST THE
GOVERNOR 70 ISSUE A SPECIAL CALL FOR INCLISION IN THE LEGISLATION TO BE
IRTRODUCED IN THE 1962 BUDGET SBSSION (F ME LEGISLATURE, LEGISLATION TO
AMBND CBAPTER 7, STATULS &F le, A mm:

SECTION 4 - DELETE THE WORDS "mm msnm DOLLARS (§12,000.00)"
FOLLOWING THE WORDS “AMOUNYS HOT 10 KXCEED®, AND SUBSTITUIRE THEREROR
THE WORDS “THOSE SEY FORTH IN BARAGRAPH 4 OF THAT CERTAYN STIPULATION
ENTERED INTO BEIWEEY THE ATTORNEY GENEFAL OF 0. IFORNIZ AND THE
ATTORNEY GENERAL OF YHE UNITED STATES, DATED AUGISY 21, 1950, AND
REFERNED 70 IN SBCTION 1 OF THIS ACT. OR SUCH AMOINY AS H&YBB SE?
FORTH 1IN ANY EXTENSIONS OR MODIFICATIONS OF SAID SFIRILATION,"

Chapter 7, Statutes of 1951, ratifies and confirms tho siEpulation betwasn
the State end the United States dated August 21, 1960, It limits (in

~ Sectlon 4) the mmount the State may recsive as reimbursesent for the adnini~
tration of tidelund winorsl ieuses to $12,000 per month, and provides that
the Controller may transfer not in axoess of thit mmount to the State Lands
Aot Pund. Provision las been made in ths remswal of %hs stipulation dated
September: 24, 1551, for reimbursements to ths State in the sxwunt of $14,000
por wonth, This amendeent wis mads to sseours reimburszemsnts in 2l]l for the
aduinistrative oocate in connection with these lesees, thase costs h@dng
advanced consideradly in raoent months.

Thire wss discussion as to whether or not ths Governmor would allow » spesisl
osll to cover thiz item, but it was dauvided thal it should bo submitted oo
hir nevertheless;

o] o 3467




